FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Emerson to Engrossed House Bill No. 17 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>election for</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12 and
- 3 insert "a party primary office or an office other than a party primary office."
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, line 13, before "<u>mean the</u>" delete "<u>shall</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 15, after "provided in" change "the" to "this"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, at the beginning of line 20, change "<u>only be nominated</u>" to "<u>be nominated only</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 5, after "<u>candidates for</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 and
 insert "<u>a party primary office</u>, only one candidate"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 18, after "congress" and before "in" insert and officers elected at the same
 time as members of congress"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 23, after "<u>congress</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 24, and
 insert "<u>shall be held on the</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 6, line 26, after "general election for" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 21 "offices other than party primary offices that are to be"